Series 3 & 4 Stainless Steel
S
er
ie
s
3
&
 4

(178mm)
A
6"
(152mm)3"
(76mm)
1/8"
(3mm)
Patent #
RE35479
Installed as
a clamp.
Catalog No. Cable Size
in. mm
9SS4-4050 0.50 - 0.75 13 - 19
9SS4-4075 0.75 - 1.00 19 - 25
9SS4-4100 1.00 - 1.25 25 - 32
9SS4-4125 1.25 - 1.50 32 - 38
9SS4-4150 1.50 - 1.75 38 - 45
9SS4-4175 1.75 - 2.00 45 - 51
9SS4-4200 2.00 - 2.25 51 - 57
9SS4-4225 2.25 - 2.50 57 - 64
9SS4-4250 2.50 - 2.75 64 - 70
9SS4-4275 2.75 - 3.00 70 - 76
9SS4-4300 3.00 - 3.25 76 - 82
9SS4-4325 3.25 - 3.50 82 - 89
9SS4-4350 3.50 - 3.75 89 - 95
9SS4-4375 3.75 - 4.00 95 - 102
9SS4-4400 4.00 - 4.25 100 - 106
9SS4-4425 4.25 - 4.50 106 - 113
9SS4-4450 4.50 - 4.75 113 - 121
9SS4-4475 4.75 - 5.00 121 - 125
S
er
ie
s
3
&
 4
 S
ta
in
le
ss
 S
te
el
SS4 SS6
Refer to Section CF
Cable Fixing
280
Cable Tray Systems
Green = Fastest shipped items         Black = Normal lead-time items         Red = Normally long lead-time items
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B494-30(*) 924 4.11 24 610 30 762
B494-36(*) 864 3.84 30 762 36 914
B494-42(*) 580 2.58 36 914 42 1067
B494-48(*) 500 2.22 42 1067 48 1219
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B297-12(*) 1660 7.37 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B297-18(*) 1100 4.88 12 305 18 457
B297-24(*) 835 3.71 18 457 24 610
B297-30(*) 665 2.95 24 610 30 762
B297-36(*) 550 2.44 30 762 36 914
B297-42(*) 465 2.06 36 914 42 1067
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B494-12(*) 1580 7.02 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B494-18(*) 1000 4.45 12 305 18 457
B494-24(*) 996 4.43 18 457 24 610
Series 3 & 4 Stainless Steel - Accessories
A A
A
S
eries 3 &
 4 S
tainless S
teel
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B409-12(*) 960 4.27 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B409-18(*) 640 2.84 12 305 18 457
B409-24(*) 480 2.13 18 457 24 610
A
Rooftop Support Bases
with B22 Channel Catalog No. Height x Width x Length
DB10-28 55/8” x 6” x 28.0”
DB10-36 55/8” x 6” x 36.0”
DB10-42 55/8” x 6” x 42.0”
DB10-50 55/8” x 6” x 50.0”
DB10-60 55/8” x 6” x 60.0”
Designed as a superior rooftop support
for cable tray,
UV resistant and approved for most
roofing material or other flat surfaces.